T

-
&

. Borsinformation

Issuer Wihlborgs Fastigheter AB

Holder
BlackRock,

Instrument

Before the transaction

Inc.

Transaction

After the transaction

Quantity

Percentage

Common Stock

Data not given*
Data not given*

14/12/2020
5%
5%

7,566,140
0
7,566,140

4.92224 %
0 %
4.92224 %

Resulting distribution of total

holdings

Total

Percentage of voting
rights:

4.92224 %

0.07786 %

5.0001 %

Chain of controlling companies

353,097
591,520
306,123
84,306
1,860,615
1,615,552
27,716
244,192
197,788
168,484
2,060,501
175,927

Group total holdings
7,685,821
5.0001

0.22971
0.38482
0.19915
0.05485
1.21045
1.05102
0.01803
0.15886
0.12867
0.10961
1.34048
0.11445

Number of underlying
shares:

7,566,140

119,681

7,685,821

BlackRock Investment Management, LLC

BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited

BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited

BlackRock International Limited

BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association

BlackRock Fund Advisors

BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.
BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG
BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited

BlackRock Advisors, LLC

BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited

BlackRock (Netherlands) B.V.

Notes (other relevant informations according to law)

The disclosure obligation arose due to total holdings in voting rights and shares for
BlackRock, Inc. going above 5%.

Published

15/12/2020 15:32

Contact

Jana Blumenstein

+44 20 7743 3650

*Source of information has chosen not to submit the data
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emeadisclosures@blackrock.com
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