



Börsinformation

Issuer Wihlborgs Fastigheter AB

Holder

BlackRock, Inc.

Instrument

Instrument Common Stock

Before the transaction

Shares Data not given*
Voting rights Data not given*

Transaction

Date 14/12/2020
Limit for number of shares 5 %
Limit for number of votes 5 %

After the transaction

Quantity
Shares 7,566,140
Directly held voting rights 0
Indirectly held voting rights 7,566,140

Percentage

Directly held shares 4.92224 %
Directly held voting rights 0 %
Indirectly held voting rights 4.92224 %

Resulting distribution of total holdings

	Percentage of voting rights:	Number of underlying shares:
Shares	4.92224 %	7,566,140
Instruments - FITA Ch. 4, section 2, first paragraph, line 2	0.07786 %	119,681
Instruments - FITA Ch. 4, section 2, first paragraph, line 3		
- Physically settled		
- Cash settled		
Total	5.0001 %	7,685,821

Chain of controlling companies

	Voting rights %	Voting rights Company
353,097	0.22971	BlackRock Investment Management, LLC
591,520	0.38482	BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited
306,123	0.19915	BlackRock Investment Management (Australia) Limited
84,306	0.05485	BlackRock International Limited
1,860,615	1.21045	BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association
1,615,552	1.05102	BlackRock Fund Advisors
27,716	0.01803	BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.
244,192	0.15886	BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG
197,788	0.12867	BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited
168,484	0.10961	BlackRock Advisors, LLC
2,060,501	1.34048	BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited
175,927	0.11445	BlackRock (Netherlands) B.V.

Group total holdings

Voting rights 7,685,821
Percentage of voting rights 5.0001

Notes (other relevant informations according to law)

The disclosure obligation arose due to total holdings in voting rights and shares for BlackRock, Inc. going above 5%.

Published

15/12/2020 15:32

Contact

Name Jana Blumenstein
Phone +44 20 7743 3650 Email emeadisclosures@blackrock.com

*Source of information has chosen not to submit the data

CLOSE **PRINT**

